
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 110-00645

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:7/1/2010 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:7/13/2010 7/13/2010

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the Clerk-Recorder-Assessor Election Division Consolidation
Project Phase II Construction Contract Amendment No. 2, located at 4440 Calle Real in Santa
Barbara, Project No. 8685, Second District, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 2 to the contract with SBS Corporation
(not a local vendor) for Phase II of the Clerk-Recorder-Assessor Election Division Consolidation
Project, Project No. 8685, located at 4440 Calle Real in Santa Barbara, in the amount of $34,076.00,
upon return of the Contractor’s executed contract documents and the review and approval of the
County Counsel, Auditor-Controller and Risk Manager or their authorized representatives, for a total
amended contract amount of $373,237.00; and

b) Re-authorize the Director of General Services or his designee to approve additional changes to the
contract of an amount not to exceed 10% of the original contract amount, or $20,516.10 for this
contract.

Sponsors: GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Amendment No. 2

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS7/13/2010 1 Pass

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 5/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

